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CERTIFICATE
CERTIFICATE Nor CU 809465NOP-OL.2O23

REGISTRATION No: CU 809465

Field of attention:
Organic production methods

USDA.NOP
cRoPs, HANDLING / PROCESSTNG

lssued tot

Nilmini Estate (Pvt.) Ltd.
lhalamillawa

Morawake
SRI LANKA

Standard:
Ceftified to the USDA organic regulation, 7 CFR Part 205.

Anniversary date: 20 January 2024

Control Union Certifications declares to have inspected the unit(s), and/or product(s) of the above mentioned client, and have found
them in accordance with the standards mentioned above.

once certined' a production or 
i:?ii'i'.i.?:':ffiHff:ilffi:t:;:i:J#[[!::fi:xi:'#'J.]il::?::., suspended or revoked

Effective date ;

25 March 2008
Place and date of issue:
Colombo 00700, 26 lanuary 2023
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C.d!a Uns CrSc.tffi b
o{lLat, tgdtd b, 

'l. 
Uni.d
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Certifier
Control Union Cedifications B,V,
Meeuwenlaan 4-6
801L BZ ZWOLLE
The Netherlands
http://www.control union.com
tel.: +31(0)38-4260100
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Annex to CERTIFtCATE No: CU 809455NOp-01.2023
REGISTRATION No: CU 809465
Organic production methods

USDA.NOP
CROPS, HANDLING / PROCESSING

Nilmini Estate (Pvt.) Ltd.
lhalamillawa
Morawake
SRI LANKA

This certificate covers the following PRODUCT(S) which meet(s) the criteria of paragraph 205,270 through paragraph 205,272 and all other
applicable requirements of part 205 of the National Organic Programme, including the amending regulaiions, anO ttre standards which are
applicable to the below indicated product category:

l00o/o organic products

Product no. Name of product Processing unit(s)

P 086678

P 057649

P 028178

P 006969

P 187864

P 727854

P 166606

P 044629

P 045177

P 068580

P 015803

P 008486

P 057483

P 196756

P 007096

P 077442

P 008035

P 024132

P 008231

P 170058

P 090830

P 007106

P 053405

P 1,6627L

P 007154

P 008039

P t8L122

P 071445

P t27222

P 069254

P 008738

P 045443

P 007156

P 049350

Adathoda vasica leaves

Banana coins dehydrated

Banana Dehydrated

Bananas

Black Pepper

Black Pepper Coarse Cut

Black pepper granulated

Black Pepper Oil

Black Pepper Powder

Black Pepper TBC

Black Peppercorn

Black Tea - Organic

Black tea chai

Butterfly Pea

Cardamom

Cardamom coarse cut

Cardamom oil

cardamom pod

Cardamom powder/ground

Cardamom TBC

Cardamom whole dried

Cassava

Centella asiatica (Gotu kola)

Ceylon Sencha Tea

Cinnamon

Cinnamon bark oil

Cinnamon Broken and Chips

Cinnamon coarse cut

Cinnamon Drink

Cinnamon fine cut

Cinnamon Leaf Oil

Cinnamon powder

Cinnamon quills

Cinnamon Sticks

PRC 120370

PRC 120370

PRC i20370

PRC 009629, PRC 120370

PRC 120370

PRC 009629, PRC 120370

PRC 120370

PRC 1,20370

PRC 120370

PRC 120370

PRC 009629, PRC 120370

PRC 009629, PRC 120370

PRC 120370

PRC 120370

PRC 009629, PRC 120370

PRC 009629, PRC 120370

PRC 120370

PRC 120370

PRC 120370

PRC 120370

PRC 120370

PRC 120370

PRC 009629, PRC 120370

PRC 009629, PRC 103198

PRC 009629, PRC 120370

PRC 120370

PRC 120370

PRC 009629, PRC 120370

PRC 120370

PRC 009629, PRC 120370

PRC 120370

PRC 009629

PRC 009629, PRC 120370

PRC 120370
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Annex to CERTIFICATE No: CU 809455NOP.01.2023
REGISTRATION No: CU 809465
Organic production methods

USDA.NOP
cRoPs, HANDLING / PROCESSTNG

Product no. Name of product Processing unit(s)

P 077443

P 008042

P 121257

P 170060

P 007162

P 007405

P 007163

P 015064

P 008044

P 009420

P 087 141

P 007184

P 087390

P 1"00066

P 772941

P 073569

P l-72990

P 096324

P 096317

P 096322

P 096320

P 064433

P 007674

P 055899

P 007686

P 077446

P 070057

P 008048

P 727790

P 007688

P tr2942

P 050376

P 017229

P 007726

P 087 4t4

P 0s9168

P 024139

P 096337

P 007710

P 028165

P 031797

""#ffi-?

Clove coarse cut

Clove oil

Clove Powder

Clove TBC

Cloves

Cloves dried

Cloves whole

Coconut Flour

Coconut Oil

Coconut Water

Coconut Water - raw

Coconuts

Curry Leaf powder

Curry Leaves

Curry leaves coarse cut

Curry leaves dried

Curry leaves TBC

Dried Heen Bovitiya

Dried Thebu

Dried Thulsi

Dried Thulsida

Extra Virgin Coconut Oil

Garcinia

Garcinia Dried

Ginger

Ginger coarse cut

Glnger fine cut

Ginger oil

Ginger Powder

Ginger slices

Gotukola coarse cut

Gotukola leaves

Gotukola powder

Guava

Guava leaves

Heen bovitiya

Hibiscus petals

lced tea

Jackfruit

Jackfruit dehydrated

Jaggary (kithul)

PRC 009629, PRC 120370

PRC 120370

PRC 1.20370

PRC 120370

PRC 009629, PRC 1 20370

PRC 009629

PRC 120370

PRC 120370

PRC 120370

PRC 120370

PRC 120370

PRC 009629, PRC 120370

PRC 120370

PRC 009629, PRC 120370

PRC 009629, PRC 120370

PRC 009629, PRC 120370

PRC 120370

PRC 009629, PRC 120370

PRC 009629, PRC 120370

PRC 009629, PRC 120370

PRC 009629, PRC 120370

PRC 120370

PRC 009629, PRC 120370

PRC 009629, PRC 120370

PRC 009629, PRC 120370

PRC 009629, PRC 120370

PRC 009629, PRC 120370

PRC 120370

PRC 009629, PRC r.20370

PRC 120370

PRC 120370

PRC 120370

PRC 120370

PRC 009629, PRC 120370

PRC 120370

PRC 009629

PRC 120370

PRC 009629

PRC 1.20370

PRC 1.20370

PRC 009629
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Annex to CERTIFICATE Nor CU 809465NOP.01.2023
REGISTRATION No: CU 809465
Organic production methods

USDA.NOP
CROPS, HANDLING / PROCESSING

Product no. Name of product Processing unit(s)

P 1,87778

P 007175

P 011068

P 007854

P 034498

P 072608

P 171736

P 019042

P 090831

P 073989

P 007922

P 191218

P 0t4642

P 014488

P 050380

P 075529

P 136269

P 053452

P 1 14780

P 025562

P 008022

P 181123

P 101275

P 103905

P 1.97249

P 202764

P 008059

P 1,0127 4

P r-01276

P 070129

P 008336

P 087248

P 00733s

P 177888

P 008122

P 008164

P 007 462

P 007342

P 008178

P 013550

P 008194
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Kamaranga (Star fruit) Leaves

King coconut

King coconut water

kitul sap

Kitul treacle

Kohila

Lemon grass powder

Lemongrass

Lemongrass coarse cut

Lemongrass fine cut

Mace

Mace Fine Cut

Mace powder

Mango dehydrated

Moringa

Moringa leaf powder

Moringa Leaf TBC

Moringa Leaves

Moringa leaves coarse cut

Mukunuwenna

Nutmeg (Whole)

Nutmeg Broken

Nutmeg chips (with shell)

Nutmeg dried

Nutmeg Fine Cut

Nutmeg fine cut (without shell)

Nutmeg oil

Nutmeg powder (with shell)

Nutmeg powder (without shell)

Nutmeg shell powder

Paddy

Pandan leaves

Papaya dehydrated

Papaya leaf dried TBC

Papayas

Pepper

Pepper dried

Pepper green dehydrated

Peppermint

Peppermint dried

Pineapple chunks in own juice

PRC 009629, PRC 120370

PRC 120370

PRC 120370

PRC 009629, PRC 120370

PRC 009629, PRC 120370

PRC 120370

PRC 120370

PRC 009629, PRC 120370

PRC 009629, PRC r.20370

PRC 009629, PRC 120370

PRC 009629, PRC 120370

PRC 009629, PRC 120370

PRC 120370

PRC 120370

PRC 120370

PRC 120370

PRC 120370

PRC 009629, PRC 120370

PRC 009629, PRC 120370

PRC 120370

PRC 120370

PRC 120370

PRC 009629, PRC 120370

PRC 120370

PRC 120370

PRC 120370

PRC 120370

PRC r.20370

PRC 120370

PRC 120370

PRC 120370

PRC 120370

PRC 120370

PRC 009629, PRC 120370

PRC 009629, PRC 120370

PRC 009629, PRC 120370

PRC 120370

PRC 009629, PRC 120370

PRC 009629, PRC 120370

PRC 120370
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Annex to CERTIFICATE No; CU 809465NOp-01.2023
REGISTRATION No: CU 809465
Organic production methods

USDA.NOP
CROPS, HANDLING / PROCESSING

Product no. Name of product Processing unit(s)

P 051724

P 025160

P 008204

P 051667

P 008483

P 008s07

P 171370

P 093729

P 020670

P 112956

P 09627 4

P 033975

P L1,425L

P 193285

P 008264

P 015984

P 008590

P 077441

P 008265

P 103239

P t94734

P 045600

P 087517

P 015804

P 065129

Pineapple dehydrated

Pineapple rings dehydrated

Pineapples

Star fruit (sour)

Tea

Tea green

Tender Jack fruit dried

Thebu (Costus speciosus)

Thulsi

Thulsi coarse cut

Thulsida

Turmeric

Turmeric coarse cut

Turmeric fine cut

Turmeric Powder

Turmeric slices

Vanilla

Vanilla coarse cut

Vanilla Powder

Virgin Coconut Oil

White pepper coarse iut
White Pepper Powder

White Pepper TBC

White Peppercorn

White Tea

PRC 120370

PRC 120370

PRC 009629, PRC 120370

PRC 120370

PRC 009629, PRC 120370

PRC 009629, PRC 103198, PRC 120370

PRC 120370

PRC 009629, PRC 120370

PRC 009629, PRC 120370

PRC 009629, PRC 120370

PRC 009629, PRC 120370

PRC 009629, PRC 120370

PRC 009629, PRC 120370

PRC 009629, PRC 120370

PRC 009629, PRC 120370

PRC 120370

PRC 009629, PRC 120370

PRC 120370

PRC 120370

PRC 120370

PRC 120370

PRC 120370

PRC 120370

PRC 009629, PRC 120370

PRC 009629, PRC 120370

* Status:

100% organic: in accordance with paragraph 205,301, article a, of the National Organic Programme and the CU Inspection Regulations.

Organic: in accordance with paragraph 205,301, article b, of the National Organic Programme and the CU Certifications lnspection
Regulations.

Made with organic: in accordance with paragraph 205,301, article c, of the National Organic Programme and the CU Certifications lnspection
Regulations
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Annex to CERTIFICATE No: CU 809465NOP.01.2023
REGISTRATION No: CU 809465
Organic production methods

USDA.NOP
CROPS, HANDLING / PROCESSING

This Ceftificate covers the followlng PRODUCT(S) which are Ceftified in accordance with the terms of the U.S, - Canada Organic
Equivalency Arrangement:

Organic products

Product no. Name of product Processing unit(s)

P 086678

P 057 649

P 028178

P 187864

P t27854

P 166606

P OOB4B6

P 196756

P 024732

P 007106

P 007 154

P 045443

P 087390

P 100066

P 1 12941

P 172990

P 007688

P L1,2942

P 050376

P 011229

P 087414

P 024739

P 007770

P 028165

P 011 068

P 072608

P 171736

P 014642

P 014488

P 050380

P 075529

P 136269

P 053452

P 11,4780

P 025562

P 008022

P 181123
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Adathoda vasica leaves

Banana coins dehydrated

Banana Dehydrated

Black Pepper

Black Pepper Coarse Cut

Black pepper granulated

Black Tea - Organic

Butterfly Pea

cardamom pod

Cassava

Cinnamon

Cinnamon powder

Curry Leaf powder

Curry Leaves

Curry leaves coarse cut

Curry leaves TBC

Ginger slices

Gotukola coarse cut

Gotukola leaves

Gotukola powder

Guava leaves

Hibiscus petals

Jackfruit

Jackfruit dehydrated

King coconut water

Kohila

Lemon grass powder

Mace powder

Mango dehydrated

Moringa

Moringa leaf powder

Moringa Leaf TBC

Moringa Leaves

Moringa leaves coarse cut

Mukunuwenna

Nutmeg (Whole)

Nutmeg Broken

PRC 120370

PRC 120370

PRC 120370

PRC 120370

PRC 009629, PRC 120370

PRC 120370

PRC 009629, PRC 120370

PRC 120370

PRC 120370

PRC 120370

PRC 009629, PRC 120370

PRC 009629

PRC 120370

PRC 009629, PRC 120370

PRC 009629, PRC 120370

PRC 120370

PRC 120370

PRC 120370

PRC 120370

PRC 120370

PRC 120370

PRC 120370

PRC 120370

PRC 120370

PRC r.20370

PRC 120370

PRC 120370

PRC 120370

PRC 120370

PRC 120370

PRC 120370

PRC 120370

PRC 009629, PRC 120370

PRC 009629, PRC 120370

PRC 120370

PRC 120370
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Annex to CERTIFICATE No: CU 809465NOP.01.2023
REGISTRATION Nor CU 809465
Organic production methods

USDA.NOP
CROPS, HANDLING / PROCESSING

Product no. Name of product Processing unit(s)

P 101275

P 103905

P t0L214

P 101276

P 010729

P 087248

P 007335

P 177888

P 007342

P 008178

P 008194

P 057724

P 025 160

P 051667

P 008483

P 008507

P 171370

P 015984

P 008590

P 077447

P 008265

P 194734

P 04s600

P 087517

P 015804

P 065129

Nutmeg chips (with shell)

Nutmeg dried

Nutmeg powder (with shell)

Nutmeg powder (without shell)

Nutmeg shell powder

Pandan leaves

Papaya dehydrated

Papaya leaf dried TBC

Pepper green dehydrated

Peppermint

Pineapple chunks in own juice

Pineapple dehydrated

Pineapple rings dehydrated

Star fruit (sour)

Tea

Tea green

Tender lack fruit dried

Turmeric slices

Vanilla

Vanilla coarse cut

Vanilla Powder

White pepper coarse cut

White Pepper Powder

White Pepper TBC

White Peppercorn

White Tea

PRC 120370

PRC 009629, PRC 120370

PRC 120370

PRC 120370

PRC 120370

PRC 120370

PRC 120370

PRC 120370

PRC 120370

PRC 009629, PRC 120370

PRC 120370

PRC 120370

PRC 120370

PRC 120370

PRC 009629, PRC 120370

PRC 009629, PRC 103198, PRC 120370

PRC 120370

PRC 120370

PRC 009629, PRC 120370

PRC 120370

PRC 120370

PRC 120370

PRC 120370

PRC 120370

PRC 009629, PRC 120370

PRC 009629, PRC 120370

*Status: s*;i(,?
;ffi::::""'#;;:,,:,"::.:;:::..ffi;:ll*.*.,,.pr.duc,c.n,en, ." #3
This certificate covers the following PRODUCTION UNIT(S) which meet(s) the criteria of paragraph 205,20.J. through paragraph 205,207 or
paragraph 205,207 through 205,239 and all other applicable requirements of part 205 of the witional organic trogiamme,'and the standard
which are applicable to the below indicated status:

Small farmer groups

Unit no. Name of unit ProductsUnit ref, Organic **
ha farmers

PRD 047205 Nilmini Estate Organic Out Grower Unit F-04 102.00 Bananas Cinnamon Cloves Coconuts cinger
Pepper Pineapples Tea Vanilla Lemongrass
Turmeric

19.00 Cinnamon

69,85

22.46PRD 114223 Nilmini Estate Organic Out Grower Spice Unit F-05
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Annex to CERTIFICATE No: CU 809465NOP-01.2023
REGTSTRATION No: CU 809465
Organic production methods

USDA.NOP
cRoPs, HANDLTNG / PROCESSTNG

Small farmer groups

Unit no. Name of unit Unit ref. Organic **
ha farmers

Products

PRD 114224 Nilmini Estate Organic Cardamom unit F-06 8.09 Cardamom

100.40 126.00

lndividual farmers

Unit no. Name of unit Unit
ref.

Organic ** Products
ha

PRD 013214 Nilmini Estate F-01
(Pvt.) Ltd.

42.27 Bananas cassava cinnamon Cloves King coconut coconuts Garcinia Ginger.,ackfruit kitul sap
Papayas Pepper Peppermint Pineapples Paddy Tea Vanilla Lemongrass Thulsi Hibiscus petals
It4ukunuwenna Turmeric Star fruit (sour) Centella asiatica (Gotu kola) lt4oringa Leaves Heen
bovitiya Kohila Adathoda vasica leaves Pandan leaves Guava leaves Thebu (Costus
speciosus) Thulsida Curry Leaves TenderJack fruit dried Butterfly pea

This certificate, referred to in the licensee contract as scope certificate, covers the following PROCESSING UNIT(S) and PROCESSES, which
meet(s) the criteria of paragraph 205,270 through paragraph 205.272 and all other applicable requirements of part 205 of the National
Organic Programme, including the amending regulations:

Processing unit(s)

Unit no. Name of unit Unit ref. Address Processes
PRC 009629 Nilmini Estate (Pvt.) Ltd. D-01. lha la m illawa

Morawake
SRI LANKA

lhala Millawa
Morawaka
SRI LANKA

lhala Millawa,
Morawaka
SRI LANKA

Blanching, Blending, Boiling, Cleaning,
Cutting, Drying, Filling, Grinding,
Labelling, Sieving, Sorting, Sterilization,
Storing, Sun drying, Testing, Receiving,
withering, Weighing, Rolling,
Fermentation, fi ring, shifting, Grading,
Packing, Administration, Export

Blanching, Cutting, Drying, Grading,
Receiving

Export, Administration, Cutting, Drying,
Grinding, Packing, Receiving, shifting,
Softing, Storing

PRC 103198

PRC 120370

Takada Green Tea Academy D-02

Shanaka Food & lnternational D-03
Trade Pvt. Ltd,

This certificate including the annex remains propefty of Control Union Certifications B.V. and can be withdrawn in case of terminations as
mentioned in the licensee contract, or in case changes or deviations ofthe above mentioned data occur. The licensee is obliged to inform
Control Union Certifications B.V. immediately of any changes in the above mentioned data. only an original and signed certifrcate with
accompanying attachments is valid.

N..

--o3---
On behalf of the Managing Director

This certificate cannot be used as guarantee

Authenticated by

Mr. Chathura Weerasinqhe
Certifier

certificate for delivered goods!

Effective date:

25 March 2008

Place and date of issue:

Colombo 00700, 26 January 2023

5.00

42.2L




